○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed to have protection against radioactive rays.
1/20 TSZ02201-0R6R0A600180-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001 03.Dec.2012 Rev.002
300mA Variable / Fixed Output
LDO Regulators
 BDxxGA3WEFJ / BDxxGA3WNUX
●General Description

Datasheet
 BDxxGA3WEFJ / BDxxGA3WNUX Datasheet
●Ordering Information
B D x x G A 3 W y y y - z z
Part
Number
Output
voltage
00:Variable
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
25:2.5V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
50:5.0V
60:6.0V
70:7.0V
80:8.0V
90:9.0V
J0:10.0V
J2:12.0V
Input
Voltage
G:15V
Output
Current
A3:0.3A
Shutdown
Mode
“W”:Included
Package
EFJ :HTSOP-J8
NUX:VSON008X2030
Packaging and forming specification
E2:Emboss tape reel
   (HTSOP-J8)
TR:Emboss tape reel
   (VSON008X2030)
●Line up
*1 under development
xx Output
Voltage(V) Product Name
00 variable BD00GA3WEFJ-E2 BD00GA3WNUX-TR
15 1.5 BD15GA3WEFJ-E2 BD15GA3WNUX-TR*1
18 1.8 BD18GA3WEFJ-E2 BD18GA3WNUX-TR*1
25 2.5 BD25GA3WEFJ-E2 BD25GA3WNUX-TR*1
30 3.0 BD30GA3WEFJ-E2 BD30GA3WNUX-TR*1
33 3.3 BD33GA3WEFJ-E2 BD33GA3WNUX-TR*1
50 5.0 BD50GA3WEFJ-E2 BD50GA3WNUX-TR*1
60 6.0 BD60GA3WEFJ-E2 BD60GA3WNUX-TR*1
70 7.0 BD70GA3WEFJ-E2 BD70GA3WNUX-TR*1
80 8.0 BD80GA3WEFJ-E2 BD80GA3WNUX-TR*1
90 9.0 BD90GA3WEFJ-E2 BD90GA3WNUX-TR*1
J0 10.0 BDJ0GA3WEFJ-E2 BDJ0GA3WNUX-TR*1
J2 12.0 BDJ2GA3WEFJ-E2 BDJ2GA3WNUX-TR*1
2/20 TSZ02201-0R6R0A600180-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 03.Dec.2012.Rev.002
3/20 TSZ02201-0R6R0A600180-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 03.Dec.2012.Rev.002
 BDxxGA3WEFJ / BDxxGA3WNUX Datasheet
●Block Diagram
    BD00GA3WEFJ (Variable type output voltage)
●Pin Configuration (TOP VIEW)
●Pin Description
Pin No. Pin name Pin Function
1 VO Output pin
2 FB Feedback pin
3 GND  GND pin
4 N.C. No Connection (Connect to GND or leave OPEN)
5 EN Enable pin
6 N.C. No Connection (Connect to GND or leave OPEN)